Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_Strickland Middle School Date of Request _11/5/15

School Organization 7th & 8th grade Choir Activity Sponsor Amy Logan & Kevin Rybowicz

IIl. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** _San Antonio & Austin

Description of Activities or Events_Participation in Director's Choice Music Festival

Dates of Travel 5/20/16 - 5/22/16 Mode of Travel Charter Bus

Number of Student Participants _approx. 100 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _aPprox. 20
Participate in professionally adjudicated festival (with critique and comment for future performances) ;

Educational Purposes and Value

Demonstrating what we have worked on all year; Experience and visit one of the comerstone cities of Texas (San Antonio) which all students study during Texas History classes;

Visit and tour our State Capitol which is also discussed during Texas History classes; family/team building as we travel and work together for a common goal

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)

[0 District Title 1 Fall Great American Fund raiser, Fall Pansy
Students (personal) 22500 Flower Sale

[0 Organization

Fund Raising Activities*** 700

[l Other:

Total Cost of Activity approx $23200
Estimated Cost/Student approx. $232

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL

Principal Kathleen Carmona moIe  // / b / [5
NAME . ¢ 2/ DATE GF APPROVAL
School Operations fmff/f//u- GL{ //d/?/ J-14-1S
NAME DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent
NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President
NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t loose it ©
Strickland Middle School Choir--San Antonio Trip Itinerary
May 20-22. 2016

Friday, May 20

6:15 am Arrive at SMS — get your luggage organized and ready to load on bus

6:30 am Pack the bus. No onc gets on the bus until Mrs. L & Mr. R gives the OK.
6:45am Check Roll, make announcements & Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.
7:00 am Depart for San Antonio (one stop for DRIVERS in Waco)

10:30 am Stop at Rest Arca mile #282 Near Salado (Lunch Stop/ Change into uniforms)
11:15 am Depart Rest arca for BOERNE UMC Performance Hall!

1:45 pm Arrive at BOERNE UMC Performing Arts Center

2:20 pm Warm-up Show Choir (Show Choir 1)

2:45 pm Show Choir Performs

3:05pm Mecn's choir Warms up (Mcens Choir 2)

3:30 pm Men’s choir performs

3:40pm 7th grade Ladies warm-up (Treble Choir 2)

4:05 pm 7" grade Ladies perform

4:15pm 8" grade ladies warm-up(Treble Choir 1)

4:40 pm 8" ladies Perform

£:00 pm Mrs. L & Mr. R Check out - Everyone else back to bus

5:30 pm Depart for the River Center Mall

6:00pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper / Browse the mall
:00pm Mect your chaperone at the food court- check-in/walk to Alamo together.

8:30 pm Depart for Hotel — Buses will pick us up by the Alamo

9:00 pm Arrive at Hotel - CHECK IN (Mrs.L. & Mr. R ONLY)

(Trip crew and respective chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from
Mrs. L. & Mr. R for yoursclves and your student groups.)

9:30 pm EVERYONE IN YOUR ROOM! — Chaperone Mecting in Lobby

10:00 pm  LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Saturday, May 21

7:30 am RISE AND SHINE!!

8:00 am Breakfast in the lobby (Chaperones get Fiesta Tickets for groups)
9:00 am Depart for Fiesta Texas — Everyone wear the GREEN trip t- shirt
10:00 am Ficsta Texas Opens- Stand in line with your chaperone to enter

1:00 pm CHECK-IN #1 WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE!

5:30 pm CHECK-IN #2 at Front Entrance- Walk to Amcrican Parade Grounds for dinner

7:30 pm Lecave for Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone (starts at 8pm)
9:00 pm Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone

9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel

10:00 pm EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS — Chapcrone Mecting in Lobby

10:30 pm  LIGHTS OUT - ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Sunday, May 22

7:30 am Risc and Shinc!!©

8:00 am Breakfast in the Lobby

9:00 am Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things — we will not be
coming back! DEPART!

11:00 am Arrive at State Capital (Again — enter with your chaperone) tour grounds

12:00 am Check- in with Chaperones — picnic lunch on lawn of Capitol

1:00 pm Check in with Chaperonce and DEPART for Denton.
5:30pm Home again!



